PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5505157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEN-X, LLC	11/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUCTION.COM, LLC
Street Address:	1 MAUCHLY
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14213386
Application Number:	14732595
Application Number:	15476426
Patent Number:	9619837
Patent Number:	9773275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)943-8358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-943-8300

Email: sgeer@fishiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FISH IP LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 2603 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103046.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOMAS PRIETO
SIGNATURE:	/Tomas Prieto/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Name Change to Auction.com, LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049079 FRAME: 0810

505458354

source=Certificate of Name Change to Auction.com, LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049079 FRAME: 0811

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TEN-X, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TEN-X, LLC" TO "AUCTION.COM, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 6:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

4618271 8100 SR# 20187491572

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC BOOK STORY OF STATE OF

Authentication: 203840232

Date: 11-05-18

PATENT REEL: 049079 FRAME: 0812

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:15 PM 11/05/2018
FILED 06:15 PM 11/05/2018
SR 20187491572 - File Number 4618271

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	d Liability Compa	nny: Ten-	Χ, .	LIC	
	er en	and the second s	a a - an intimin	encerta en com isso en comisso de la comissa de la comissão de la 	annangangan dalangan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d
The Certificate	of Formation of th	e limited liabil	lity c	ompany is l	h e reby ame
as follows:	THE STATE OF THE S		zospowoje osomo	namen and a second	
	The name of			liabilit	y compan
formed here	by is Auctio	n.com, LLC	٠, "		
tai withidee h	VIEDEOF than	ndergioned ha	unianianian UA A3	vacutad this	Cartificata
	VHEREOF, the u		ve ex		
IN WITNESS V		ndersigned ha	ve ex		Certificate .D. 2018
			ve ex		
	day ofN	lovember	ve éx		
	day ofN		2	, A	.D. <u>2018</u>
	day ofN	lovember	2		.D. <u>2018</u>
	day ofN	lovember	<u></u>	thorized Pe	.D. <u>2018</u> rson(s)

RECORDED: 05/02/2019

PATENT REEL: 049079 FRAME: 0813